North Dakota Rural Water Systems Association

and

Member Water System

Electric Valve Operator Agreement

In conjunction of the mutual covenants contained herein; it is agreed between the North Dakota Rural Water Systems Association (NDRWSA) and(System), as follows:	
NDRW:	SA makes this service available to member water systems.
NDRWSA will provide the following:	
	Electric Valve Operator
	Valve Key Set
	Delivery of above equipment to member water system
4.	Proper equipment operating procedures
The member water system will provide the following:	
1.	Appropriate sized generator to operate the Electric Valve Operator.
2.	System will provide all necessary employees' insurance coverage and safety equipment for use by water system
	personnel (not NDRWSA's employees).
3.	NDRWSA or its employees will not be held liable for any equipment or water system damage, loss of water
	service, injury to employees or bystanders or claims made by a third party due to the use of the Electric Valve
	Operator.
4.	The system agrees to pay the appropriate fees to NDRWSA for the equipment use. The fee for the use of the
	equipment is required to cover NDRWSA's cost or repairing and maintaining equipment for member system
5	usage. The system is responsible for the security and safe return of the Electric Valve Operator to NDRWSA when
Э.	requested by NDRWSA or otherwise in a timely manner.
6.	The system agrees not to loan this equipment to any other entity or individual without the authorization of
0.	NDRWSA.
7.	Checks are to be made payable to the North Dakota Rural Water Systems and mailed to:
	2718 Gateway Ave. #201
	Bismarck, ND 58503
Date	
NDRWSA REPRESENTATIVE (Please Print) SYSTEM REPRESENTATIVE (Please Print)	

SYSTEM REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

NDRWSA REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE